
 

(MBA/ MBA HR/MBA (Bengaluru, Navi Mumbai, Hyderabad, Indore, 

Ahmedabad) /MBA Business Analytics/MBA Digital Transformation/ 

MBA Pharma Management) 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Details Dates 

1. 
Registration for NMIMS Aptitude Test and PI 

Saturday, 18th January – Wednesday, 22nd 

January’2025  

2. 
Conduct of NMIMS Aptitude Test and PI 

MBA & MBA HR:  

Thursday 30th January to Saturday, 8th 

February’ 2025 

MBA (Bengaluru, Navi Mumbai, 

Hyderabad, Indore, Ahmedabad) /MBA 

Business Analytics/MBA Digital 

Transformation  

Monday, 10th February to Saturday, 22nd 

February’ 2025 

MBA Pharma Management: 

Thursday, 27th February to Friday, 28th 

February’2025 

3. 

Declaration of 1st Merit List (on website after 5.00 

pm) 

MBA & MBA HR:  

Tuesday,18th February, 2025 

MBA (Bengaluru, Navi Mumbai, 

Hyderabad, Indore, Ahmedabad) /MBA 

Business Analytics/MBA Digital 

Transformation  

Wednesday, 05th  March, 2025 

MBA Pharma Management: 

Monday, 10th March'2025 

4. 
Payment of fees (I Merit List) 

MBA & MBA HR:  

Wednesday, 19th February to Tuesday, 25th 

February'2025 

MBA (Bengaluru, Navi Mumbai, 

Hyderabad, Indore, Ahmedabad) /MBA 

Business Analytics/MBA Digital 

Transformation  

Thursday, 06th March to Wednesday, 12th  

March’2025 

MBA Pharma Management: 

Tuesday,11th March to Monday 17th March 

2025 



5. 
Commencement of Programme 

MBA (all Campuses) & MBA HR & 

MBA Pharma Management: Monday, 

02nd June’2025 

MBA Business Analytics/MBA Digital 

Transformation: Monday, 09th June’2025 

6. 
Closure of Admission  

MBA (all Campuses) & MBA HR & 

MBA Pharma Management: Wednesday, 

18th June’2025 

 

MBA Business Analytics/MBA Digital 

Transformation: Wednesday, 25th 

June’2025 

 

 


